4. Corporate and administration costs include the general costs associated with the

management and operation of the Company’s business including administration expenses,

management salaries, directors’ fees, consulting fees, rent and other associated costs.

The above table is a statement of current intentions as of the date of this

announcement. It should be noted that, as with any budget, the allocation of the

funds may change depending on various intervening events and new

circumstances, including the outcome of exploration and development activities

(including, exploration success or failure), regulatory developments and market

and general economic conditions. Accordingly, the Board reserves the right to

alter the way funds are applied on this basis.

Refer to Section 5.6 of the Prospectus for further details of T92’s intended use of

funds.

6. PRO-FORMA STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION

The pro-forma historical consolidated statement of financial position based on the

Maximum Subscription is set out below:

 Reviewed 31-

Dec-21

Subsequent

events

Pro-forma

adjustments

maximum

Pro-forma after

issue maximum

 $ $ $ $

Assets

Current assets

Cash and cash equivalents - 459,440 6,794,266 7,253,706

Trade and other receivables 456,624 (439,440) - 17,184

Other assets 30,000 (30,000) - -

Prepayments 71,500 - (69,900) 1,600

Total current assets 558,124 (10,000) 6,724,366 7,272,490

Non-current assets

Exploration and evaluation 43,448 - - 43,448

Total non-current assets 43,448 - - 43,448

Total assets 601,572 (10,000) 6,724,366 7,315,938

Current Liabilities

Trade and other payables 231,051 (30,000) - 201,051

Total current liabilities 231,051 (30,000) - 201,051

Total liabilities 231,051 (30,000) - 201,051

Net assets/(liabilities) 370,521 20,000 6,724,366 7,114,887

Equity

Issued capital 700,300 120,000 6,754,507 7,574,807

Reserves - - 660,000 660,000

Accumulated losses (329,779) (100,000) (690,141) (1,119,920)

Total equity/(deficiency) 370,521 20,000 6,724,366 7,114,887

Refer to Section 6 of the Prospectus and the Independent Limited Assurance

Report in Annexure C of the Prospectus for further details.

7. THE PROJECTS

7.1 No impediments

The Company confirms that there are no legal, regulatory, statutory or

contractual impediments to the Company entering the sites associated with

its Projects and carrying out exploration activities such that the Company will

  4

be able to spend its cash in accordance with its commitments for the purposes

of ASX Listing Rule 1.3.2(b).

Refer to Section 5.4 of the Prospectus for a summary of T92’s proposed